900299291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IDOC, LLC		08/22/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARATOGA INVESTMENT CORP., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	535 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4015398	IDOC UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3479126	IDOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70207/008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=07 - IP Notice - IDOC#page1.tif source=07 - IP Notice - IDOC#page2.tif source=07 - IP Notice - IDOC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0911

source=07 - IP Notice - IDOC#page4.tif source=07 - IP Notice - IDOC#page5.tif source=07 - IP Notice - IDOC#page6.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended and restated from time to time, the "Agreement") dated as of August 22, 2014 by and among IDOC, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("IDOC") and IDOC Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings" and, together with IDOC, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Saratoga Investment Corp., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the secured obligations identified therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon (a) the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 hereto, (b) the patent and patent applications shown on Schedule 2 hereto, and (c) the copyright and copyright applications shown on Schedule 3 hereto, to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the holders of the secured obligations.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing intellectual property (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any intellectual property.

[Signatures on the following page]

CLI-2247026v2

Very truly yours,

IDOC, LLC

Name: John McKernan

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY NOTICE - IDOC LLC]

CL1-2247026

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SARATOGA INVESTMENT CORP., as Administrative Agent

By: Afterhourp
Name: Henri Steenkamp
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY NOTICE - IDOC, LLC]

CLI-2247026

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademarks

MARK	APP. NO.	FILED	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
IDOC UNIVERSITY	85212753	1/17/11	4015398	8/23/11	IDOC, LLC Suite 204 5 Eversley Avenue Norwalk, CT 06851 (a Connecticut LLC	Registered
IDOC	77216727	6/27/07	3479126	8/5/08	IDOC, LLC 5 Eversley Avenue Suite 204 Norwalk, CT 06851 (a New Jersey LLC)	Registered

CLI-2247026v2

Schedule 2

IDOC LLC

U.S. Patents

None

CLI-2247026v2

Schedule 3

IDOC LLC

U.S. Copyrights

None

CLI-2247026v2

RECORDED: 08/25/2014